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INSTRUCTIONS FOR OILING

To insure easy running and prevent unnecessary wear of

the parts which are in movable contoct, the machine requires

oiling, and when in continuous use, "TYPE B" or "TYPE D" OIL,

sold by Singer Sewing Machine Company, should be

applied at least twice each day to all oil holes marked "OIL",

as instructed in Form 8311.

"TYPE D" OIL should be used when an oil Is desired

which will produce a minimum of stain on fabrics, even

after o long period of storage.

r
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING

In ordering from tbls llet, use (XILY the pert NIMSR in the
FIRST column.

The nunber stamped on a Sewing Machine ^t Is In every case
the number of the single pert only.

Every conAinatlon of parts sent out as such has Its specific
number, which, although not stamped on the parts, mist be used
when ordering the c«nblnatlon.

Each number always Indicates the SAME PART In whatever list
It appears, or for whatever machine.

The letters after some of the nisnbers Indicate the style of
finish only, as follows:

A-Hardened, Polished, NicKol Plated and Buffed
A.A-Buffed and Chromium n.ated

A.B-Kardened, Polished, tiffed and Chronlum Plated

A.C-Brown Baking Enamel Finish
A.D-Oray Baking Ibianel Finish

A.E-Hardened, Bright Rumbled and Nickel Plated
A.F-Hardened, Bright Rumbled, Nickel Plated, Bright Rumbled and

Chromium Plated

B-Pollshed, Nickel Plated and Buffed
C-Hardened Only

C.R-Hardened and Merllzed

D-Pollehed Only
E-Soft, Not Polished

F-Kardened and Polished

F.J-Hardened, Polished and Nickel Plated
0-Brlght Rumbled and Nickel Plated

H-Blued

J-Nlckel Plated Only

K-Kardened and Nickel Plated

l,>Bras8 Plated

M-Oxldlzed

N*Japenned, Dull

P-Japanned, Bright
P.P-Wrlnkle Finish

R-Merllzed

S-Cadmlum Plated

T-Copper Plated

T.A-Hardened, Polished, Copper and Nickel Plated and Buffed
T.B-Copper and Nickel Plated and Polished
T.J-Copper and Nickel Plated Only
T.K-Kardened, Copper and Nickel Plated
T.L-Copper and Brass Plated

T.H-Copper Plated and Qcldlzed
IT-Zlnc Plated

V-silver Plated

W-Polished and Nickel Plated

X-Black tolde, for Iron and Steel
X.C-Hardened and Black Oxide, for Iron or Steel

y-Black Nickel Plated Only
2-Chromlum Plated

Z.A-Kardened,Polished,Nickel Plated,Buffed and Chromium Plated
Z.B-Polished, Nickel Plated, Buffed and Chromium Plated
Z.C-Hardsnod and Chromium Plated

Z.D-Pollshed and Chromium Plated
Z.G-Brlght Rumbled, Nickel Plated, Bright fhjmbled and Chromium Plated
Z.J-Nlckel and Chromium Plated

Z.T-Copper and Chromium Plated
These letters MIBT BE USED when they appear In the list; and

AFTER the number as In the list.

In this series:

1 to 1500, 50001 to 51500 and 140001 to 142000
are Screw Numbers

1501 to 1800 and 51501 to 51800 are Nut Numbers
1801 to 2000 and 51801 to 52000 are Roller Numbers
2001 to 50000 and 52001 to 140000 and 142001 to
IXKXJO are Sewing Machine Parts, 190001 aixl upward
are numbers of Electrical Parts.

The figures In the second column refer only to the plates,
Illustrating the parts, and are NOT TO BE USED in ordering.

Parts marked with an asterisk (•) are furnished only when
repairs are made at factory.

r
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LIST OF PARTS COMPLETE

FOR

MACHINE No. 46-100

For Stitching Sweat Bands into Soft Felt Hats. Lays a
Cord on the edge of the sweat band under the stitching. Hinge
guide. Single Thread overedgechain stitch. Disc feed. Horizontal

needle bar. Foot Hfter. Speed 1000 R. P. M.

No. Plate Name

95308 6919 Balance Band Wheel with two 4480
448C 6919 " " " Set Screw (2)

95209 6919 " " " Shaft
1440 6919 " " " " End Screw (2)..

95398 6919 " « II n Looper Cam with
two 4450

445C 6919 Balance Band Wheel Shaft Looper Cam Set
Screw (2)

95211 6919 Balance Band Wheel Shaft Oil Hole Cover.
860 6919 It n II ti H H 11

Hinge Screw
95212 6919 Balance Ifend Wheel with two 448C
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 46.100

No. Plate feme

95483 6919 Balance Band Wheel Oil Hole Cover

86D 6919
n " " " " " Hinge
Screw

448C 6919 Glance Hand Wheel Set Screw (2)
95213 6921 Cover Plate

62346 Cover Plate complete, Noe, 331D, SS419P,
1560D, 1700J, 95213, 95352, 95652
and two 2102

2117 6921 Cover Plate Hinge Pin

95215 6921
H " fetch Spring

193F 6921 " " Screw (2)
62301 6922 Feed Adjusting Lever with 4460.,

307C 6922
U " " Screw Center

1513J 6922
H " n tt ti Jiut...

446C 6922
n " " Set Screw

95217 6922
H " " Spindle with 82216.

82216 6922 " " " Position Pin

62302 6922
n " " Spring

263E 6922
tt " " " Regulating

Thumb Screw

2070 6922 Feed Adjusting Lever Spring Washer

92295 6919
H

Bell Crank

92033 6920
ir " " Connecting Rod with lour

196F

196F 6920 Feed. Bell Crank Connecting Rod Cap Screw

(4)
92293 6919 Feed, Bell Crank Fulcrum Stud

4480 6919
u " " " t. Screw..

6790 6920
n " " Universal Joint Screw...

62303 6922
n Bracket with 316C,423C,445C,457C,

10360 and 1520C

NN55E 6922 Feed1 Bracket Nut

•^30 6922 n " Stop Screw
1520C 6922

n " " " Nut

95221 6922
If " Stud

316C 6922
u " " Raising Set Screw

4450 6922 ft " " Set Screw

95585 6919
rr

Cam with 4430

4430 6919
n " Set Screw

2039 6919 Connecting Link

3800 6919
II " " Hinge Screw

15200 6919
II " " " " Nut....

92041 6919
II Forked Connection

3780 6919
n " " Hinge Screw

1520C 6919
n " " " Nut..

95232 6920
a Friction Shaft (upright)

62304 6920
II " " Cover

227J 6920
II " Screw (2)

3S45D 6920
If " " End Screw

95313 6920
rt " 0 >1 0 Washer....

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 46.100 7

No. Plate Ifame

95242 6920 Feed Friction Shaft Friction Spring
765C 6920 « •> •> > «

slon Screw (2)
95243 6920 Feed Friction Shaft Friction Spring

Washer
95233 6920 Feed Friction Shaft Position Collar with

1258C and 1259C
12S9C 6920 Feed Friction Shaft Position Collar Set

Screw (long)
1258C 6920 Feed Friction Shaft Position Collar Set

Screw (short).
95314 6920 Feed Friction Wheel with 43SC, 441C and

two 765C
95315 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Driver
95316 6920 n - « « Block (inside)
SS339C 6920 « » » « n

Screw Stud

95317 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Driver Block (out
side)

SS340C 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Driver Block (out
side) Screw Stud

243C 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Driver Block (out
side) Screw Stud End Screw

94967- 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Driver Spring
95230 ^

170B 6920 « n ^ „ n

Stud

679C 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Driver Universal

Joint Screw.

1520E 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Driver Universal

Joint Screw Nut

95318 — Feed Friction Wheel Driver complete,Nos,
170B,243C,SS339C,SS340C and 95315 to
95317

441C 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Position Screw

95319 6920 " " " Retaining Clutch with
95271

95322 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Retaining Clutch
Bracket with 95271

690E 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Retaining Clutch
Braclffit Screw

95320 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Retaining Clutch
Hinge Pin

95334 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Retaining Clutch

Spring

95271 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Retaining Clutch
Spring Hook (2)

95323 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Retaining Clutch

complete, Nos. 95319,95320 and 95322

435C 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Set Screw
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No.

95464

158F

95485

161D

95486

284D

95325

95326

149F

380C

1520C

95642

95643

66 OD

62337

62306

454C

95327

62307

62308

62338

62339

Plate

6921

6921

6921

6921

6921

6921

6919

6919

6919

6919

6919

6922

6922

6920

6920

6922

6922

6922

PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 46-100

Name

Feed Regulating Lever with 158F
" " " Binding Screw
" " " Segment
" " " " Screw (2).
" " " Stitch Indicator..

" " " Thumb Screw

" Regulator..
" " Bushing
" " "Set Screw

" " Hinge Screw
" " n H

" Roll Opening Lever
" " « " 95642 with 660D.

" " " " Hinge Screw
Feeding Disc (tack) coarse, with 4540...

" " " fine, with 4540
" " " Set Screw

" " (front)
Ifet Rotary Quids for 62308

}fat Rotary Guide complete, Nos. 50332F,
62307, 62309, 62310 and two 50117J..

tet Rotary Guide for 62339
Hat Rotary Guide complete for sewing

sweat bands after bow has been at

tached to the hat, Nos.50332P,62309,
62310, 62338 and two 50117J

62339 Is regularly furnished with the na-

unless otherwise stated on order.

Ifeit Rotary Guide Ball Bearing
" " " " " Cap
.1 M .. .t .. ..

(2)
}fa,t Rotary Guide Ball Bearing Screw Stud

" " " Bell crank
" " " " " 62311 with

231C and 62312

Hat Rotary Guide Bell Crank adjusting
Screw

Hat Rotary Guide Bell Crank Extension...
" " " " " " Screw

" " " ' " Hinge Stud..
H n n H II II n

Screw

Ifet Rotary Guide Bell Crank Spring

" Support (hinged)
" " Bracket with 187D

" " " Adjusting Screw
" " " Hinge Stud
" " « ir « gg^ Screw.
" " Screw (2)

Note: No.

chine

6922

6922

6922

62309

62310

50117J

50332F

62311

62333

739B

62312

231C

37583

10360

62313

62314

62315

187D

38440

4570

19CkJ

6922

6922

6922

6922

6922

6922

6922

6922

6922

6922

6922

6922

6922

6922
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PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 46-100 9

No. Plate Name

62316 6922 Ifet Support Stop

193D 6922 " " " Screw
62317 " Sweat Guide (hinged) for thin sweats
62318 6920 •< « « n i. sweats

Note: No, 62318 Is regularly furnished with the na-

chlne, unless otherwise stated on order.
21202 6920 Hat Sweat Guide Friction Washer

87D 6920 " " " Hinge Screw
62319 6920 " " " Holder
62320 6920 « • • Bracket

704C 6920 » «f « « 1 Screw....
49109 6920 « » » « « n y^sh-

er

330B 6920 ifeit Sweat Guide Holder Screw

7071 6920 nun" « Washer
62321 6920 " " " Position Plate
62322 6920 " " " Stop

226J 6920 B » N N
62323 6920 " " Smoothing Plate

197F 6920 N It H H (2)
95495 Head Of Machine with 15404 and two 15405

SS56D 6923 " " " Screw
95402 6919 Looper with 92057 (single thread)

1147C 6919 " Set Screw (2)
62343 " Holder

62344 6919 " " 62343 with RR68
62345 — Looper Holder Connection complete, Nos.

209D,SS467C,1077C,1550J,62344,92280,
92283 to 92285, 92384, 95260, 95332,
95400, 95401 and four 1155C

209D Looper Holder Fulcrum Joint Stud Set
Screw

92267 6919 Looper Holder Position Link with 1710.,,
92268 6919 ii n « n Distance Rod
SS437C 6919 " " " " End Screw...

1710 6919 " " B N B M
Binding Screw

SS413C 6919 Looper Holder Position Link Universal
Joint Screw (2)

NN82C 6919 Looper Holder Position Link Universal
Joint Screw Nut (top)

1637E 6919 Looper Holder Position Link Universal
Joint Screw Nut (bottom)

92269 ..... Looper Holder Position Link complete,

Nos, S3437C, 92267, 92268 and two
3S413C

95468 6919 Looper Holder Poaltlon Link Bracket

95566 6919 " " « « » pj^te
SS56E 6919 " " " » n «

Binding Screw (2)
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10 PARTS FOR MACHINE No. A6-100

No. Plate Name

2022 6919 Looper Holder Position Link Bracket

Steady Pin
92284 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Bracket (left

side)
92283 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Bracket (right

side)
SS467C 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Bracket (right

side) Adjusting Screw
1550J 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Bracket (right

side) Adjusting Screw Nut
1155C 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Bracket Set

Screw (4)
92285 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Eccentric with

two 446C

95332 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Eccentric Con

necting Rod with two 1057C

1057C 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Eccentric Con
necting Rod Cap Screw (2)

95260 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Eccentric Con

necting Rod Stud
446C 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Eccentric Set

Screw (2)
95400 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Fulcrum Joint..

95401 6919 « « - I. «

Collar with 171E

171E 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Fulcrum Joint

Collar Binding Screw
92384 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Fulcrum Joint

Stud

1077C 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Fulcnim Joint
Stud Stop Screw

95262 6921 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Oil Cover

92280 6919 " « « «
92281 6919 " « « « « Bushing...

447C 6919 n " B n n B gg^
Screw

92282 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Stud Collar
with 704C

704C 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Stud Collar

Clamping Screw

RR68 6919 Looper Holder Roller and Screw Stud with

37ac and 1520E

378C 6919 Looper Holder Roller Screw
1520E 6919 " « ri n

92057 6919 " Position Pin

62326 6919 Needle Bar with 904C and 95357

62327 " " 62326 with 50169D and 62330..
95267 6919 " " Bushing

443C 6919 " " " Set Screw
95450 6919 " " Clamp with 552C
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No.

552C

95338

92071

92275

SS329C

92276

208E

92277

449C

95357

95298

95489

95300

904C

62328

95275

181B

62329

665J

62330

50169D

92079

327D

8800

2455

418E

1562J

43808

2102

SS419F

33ID

1560D

95352

95340

171C

95651

1700J

95365

95366

95367

95652

#15404

15405

PARTS FOR MACHINE No. 46-100 11

Plate

6919

6919

6919

6919

6919

6919

6919

6919

6919

6919

6919

6919

6919

6922

6922

6922

6922

6919

6919

6921

6921

6921

6922

6922

6922

6922

6921

6921

6921

6921

6921

6919

6919

6921

6921

6921

6921

6921

Ifeme

Needle Bar Clamp Thumb Screw

" " Eccentric with 449C
" " " Dowel Pin
" " " Fork with SS329C...

" " " " Clamping Screw
" " " " Strap

" Screw (2)
Needle Bar Eccentric Fork complete, Nos.

92275, 92276 and two 208E

Needle Bar Eccentric Set Screw

" " Thread Guide
" " " Nipper
" " " " Spring
• " " " " Adjusting
Bracket

Needle Bar Thread Nipper Spring Adjust

ing Bracket Set Screw

Needle Guide (lower) with two 95275
" " " Position Pin (2)...
" " " Screw
" " (upper)
" • " Screw
" Stop
" " Screw

Reel Holder

" " Screw (2)
" " " Washer (2)

Tension (cord) Disc (2)
" " Screw Stud
" « « « Regulating Thumb
Nut

Tension (cord) Spring
" (thread) Disc (2)
" " Screw Stud and Thread
Guide

Tension (thread) Screw Stud Set Screw...
" fl « n Yhumb Nut...
" " Spring

Thread Nipper Spindle

" " " Binding Screw
" Take-up Post with 95367
" " " Lock Nut
" " Spring
" " " Collar
" « <t " Stop Pin...

Thread Take-up complete, Nos,95365,95366
and 95651

Trade ^h.rk

" " Rivet (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12

ACCESSORIES

No. Plate Ifeme

120342 23801 Oiler (copper plated) with 120343
120343 23801 " Spout, 3 1/2 In. long
120440 23801 Screw Driver (large)
26485 23801 " (snail)
86405 23801 Tweezers

8908 23801 Wrench for 1520

FOOT LIFTER PARTS

No. Plate Name

6439 6924 Chain, 36 In. to 45 In., with 56864 and
56865

Note: When ordering No. 6439, state length required.
4879 6924 Chain Connecting Link

56864 6924 " Hook (large)
56865 6924 " " (small)

4881 6924 Treadle

4882 6924 " Shaft
4883 6924 " Spring
4884 6924 " Stand
4885 6924 Treadle complete, Nos. 4879, 4881 to

4884 and two wood screws 1 In. No.16

HAT BRIM 6UIDE

No. Plate Name

62334 6920 Hat Brim Oulde

62335 6920
II M " Holder

404J 6920 II N " Screw (2)
62322 6920 II II " Stop

226J 6920 H N " " Screw
62336 6920 Hat Brim Qulde (hinged) complete, for

blind stitching the folded edge of
soft felt hats, Nos. 226J, 62322, gfc
62334, 62335 and two 404J ^ ^
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No. Plate

95264 6923

8294 6923

2809 6923

SS56D 6923

95265 6923

13

MACHINE BASE

r^chlne Base

" " Hinge Connection (2)
" Pin (2)

" Screw (for fastening Head of Ma
chine to Machine Base)

Pfechine ^se complete, Nos. 95264 and
two each 2809 and 8294

THREAD UNWINDER
FOR TWO SPOOLS

No. Plate Name

225257 22248 Spool Rest with 20101BC

150203 22248 " " Cushion (felt) (2)
225388 22248 " " Rod
200383C 22248 " " "Set Screw
2010180 22248 " " Set Screw
202490 22248 " Stand with 200383C
225391 22248 Thread Guide (2)

201696J 22248 " " Lock Nut
225326 22248 " " Position Cup
225324 22248 " " Rod with 208E and 225322...

208E 22248 " . " " Screw
225322 22248 " " " Washer

225258 22248 Thread Unwinder complete, Nos. 201696J,
202490,225257,225324,225326,225388,
two each 150203, 225391 and three
wood screws 7/8 in. No. 12...

27739 22248 Thread Cone (wood) for large cones
225390 22248 " " Holder for inverted cones..,

Note: Nos. 27739 and 225390 are used with, but not
Included in No. 225258.
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SINGER Needles should be used

in SINGER Machines

These Needles and their Containers

are marked with the

Company's Trade Mark "SIMANCO.**" i

Needles in Containers marked

"FOR SINGER MACHINES"

are NOT SINGER made needles. 2
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NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

No. Plate Name

SS45D 6980 Feed Friction Shaft End Screw
NN55E 6982 " Bracket Nut
SS56D 6923 f^chlne Screw (for fastening Head of Ma

chine to Machine Base)
SSS6D 6923 Head Of f^chlne Screw
SS56E 6919 Looper Holder Position Link Bracket

Plate Binding Screw (2)
RR68 6919 Looper Holder Roller and Screw Stud with

3780 and 1520R, for 62344
NN82C 6919 Looper Holder Position Link Universal

Joint Screw Nut (top)
86D 6919 Balance Band Wheel Shaft Oil Hole Cover

Hinge Screw
86D 6919 E&lance Ifend Wheel Oil Hole Cover Hinge

Screw

87D 6920 Ifet Sweat Guide Hinge Screw
144D 6919 felance ESnd Wheel Shaft End Screw (2)..
149F 6919 Feed Regulator Bushing Set Screw

158F 6921 " Regulating Lever Binding Screw for
95484

161D 6921 Feed Regulating Lever Segment Screw (2).
170B 6920 " Friction Wheel Driver Spring Screw

Stud for 95318

171C 6919 Thread Nipper Spindle Binding Screw

171C 6919 Looper Holder Position Link End Screw
Binding Screw for 92867

171E 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Fulcrum Joint

Collar Binding Screw for 95401

181D 6982 Needle Guide (lower) Screw
1B7D 6922 Hat Support Bracket Adjusting Screw for

62315

19(Xr 6922 Hat Support Screw (2)
193D 6922 " " Stop Screw
193F 6981 Cover Plate Latch Spring Screw (2)
196F 6920 Feed Bell Crank Connecting Rod Cap Screw

for 92033 (4)
197F 6920 Hat Sweat Smoothing Plate Screw (2)
208E 6919 Needle Bar Eccentric Fork Strap Screw

for 98277 (8)
20aE 82248 Thread unwinder Thread Guide Rod Screw

for 225324

209D Looper Holder Fulcrum Joint Stud Set
Screw for 62345

226J 6980 I&t Brim Guide Stop Screw for 62336.....

226J 6920 " Sweat Guide Stop Screw
227J 6920 Feed Friction Shaft Cover Screw (2)
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16 NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

No. Plate Name

231C 6922 Ifeit Rotary Guide Bell Crank ESctenslon
Screw for 62333

243C 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Driver Block (out
side) Screw Stud End Screw for 9K18

263E 6922 Feed Adjusting Lever Spring Regulating
Thumb Screw

204D 6921 Feed Regulating Lever Thumb Screw

3070 6922 " Adjusting Lever Screw Center
316C 6922 " Bracket Stud Raising Set Screw for

62303

327D 6921 Reel Holder Screw (2)
SS329C 6919 Needle Bar Eccentric Fork Clamping Screw

for 92275

330B 6920 Hat Sweat Guide Holder Screw

331D 6921 Tension (thread) Screw Stud Set Screw
for 62346

SSS39C 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Driver Block (In
side) Screw Stud for 95318

SS340C 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Driver Block (out
side) Screw Stud for 95310

378C 6919 Feed Forked Connection Hinge Screw

378C 6919 Looper Holder Roller Screw for RR6B
380C 6919 Feed Connecting Link Hinge Screw

,3800 6919 " Regulator Hinge Screw
404J 6920 Ifet Brim Guide Screw for 62336 (2)

SS413C 6919 Looper Holder Position Link Universal
Joint Screw for 92269 (2)

418E 6922 Tension (cord) Screw Stud
SS419F 6921 " (thread) Screw Stud and Thread

Guide for 62346

4230 6922 Feed Bracket Stop Screw for 62303

4350 6920 " Friction Wheel Set Screw for 95314.

SS437C 6919 Looper Holder Position Link End Screw
for 92269

441C 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Position Screw for

95314

443C 6919 Feed Cam Set Screw for 95585

4430 6919 Needle Ear Bushing Set Screw

4450 6919 felance ^nd Wheel Shaft Looper C^m Set
Screw for 95398 (2)

4450 6922 Feed Bracket Stud Set Screw for 62303...

4460 6922 " Adjusting Lever Set Screw for 62301
4460 6919 Looper Holder Rock Steft Eccentric Set

Screw for 92285 (2)

4470 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Stud Bushing
Set Screw

4480 6919 Balance Band Wheel Set Screw for 95308

(2)
4480 6919 Balance Hand Wheel Set Screw for 95212

(2)
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NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS 17

No. Plate Ikme

448C 6919 Feed Bell Crank Fulcrum Stud Set Screw..
449C 6919 Needle Bar Eccentric Set Screw for 95338

454C 6920 Feeding Disc (back) Set Screw for 62306
and 62337

457C 6922 Hat Support Bracket Hinge Stud Set Screw

for 62303
SS467C 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Bracket (right

side) Adjusting Screw for 62345
552C 6919 Needle Bar Clamp Thumb Screw for 95450.,
660D 6922 Feed Roll Opening Lever Hinge Screw for

95643

665J 6922 Needle Guide (upper) Screw
679C 6920 Feed Bell Crank universal Joint Screw..,

679C 6920 " Friction Wheel Driver Universal
Joint Screw

690E 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Retaining Clutch
Biactet Screw

704C 6920 ikt Sweat Guide Holder Bracket Screw....

704C 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Stud Collar

Clamping Screw for 92282

739B 6922 Hat Rotary Guide Bell Crank Adjusting
Screw

765C 6920 Feed Friction Shaft Friction Spring Ten
sion Screw for 95314 (2)

904C 6919 Needle Bar Thread Nipper Spring Adjust
ing Bracket Set Screw for 62326

1036C 6922 Hat Rotary Guide Bell Crank Hinge Stud
Set Screw for 62303

1057C 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Eccentric Con

necting Rod Cap Screw for 95332 (2).
1077C 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Fulcrum Joint

Stud Stop Screw for 62345

1155C 6919 Looper Holder Rook Shaft Bracket Set

Screw for 62345 (4)
114-7C 6919 Looper Set Screw (2)

1258C 6920 Feed Friction Shaft Position Collar Set

Screw (short) for 95233

1259C 6920 Feed Friction Shaft Position Collar Set

Screw (long) for 95233
1513J 6922 Feed Adjusting Lever Screw Center Nut.,,

1520C 6922 " Bracket Stop Screw Nut for 62303...
1520C 6919 " Connecting Link Hinge Screw Nut....

1520C 6919 " Forked Connection Hinge Screw Nut..

1520E 6920 " Friction 'Wheel Driver Universal

Joint Screw Nut

1520C 6919 Feed Regulator Hinge Screw Nut

1520E 6919 Looper Holder Roller Screw Nut for RR68.

1550J 6919 " " Rock Shaft Bracket (right
side) Adjusting Screw Nut for 62345.

1560D 6921 Tension (thread) Screw Stud Thumb Nut

for 62346
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No.

iseaj

1637E

170CU

2022

2039

2070

2102

2117

2455

2809

4879

4881

4882

4883

4884

4885

6439

7071

8294

8800

8908

♦15404

15405

21202

26485

27739

37583

38440

43808

49109

50117J

50169D

50332F

56864

56865

62301

62302

62303

62304

Plate

6922

6919

6921

6919

6919

6922

6921

6921

6922

6923

6924

6924

6924

6924

6924

6924

6924

6920

6923

6921

23801

6920

23801

22248

6922

6922

6922

6920

6922

6919

6922

6924

6924

6922

6922

6922

6920

NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

Name

Tension (cord) Screw Stud Regulating
Thumb Nut

Looper Holder Position Link Universal

Joint Screw Nut (bottom)
Thread Take-up Post Lock Nut for 62346..

Looper Holder Position Link Bracket

Steady Pin

Feed Connecting Link

" Adjusting Lever Spring Washer
Tension (thread) Disc for 62346 (2)
Cover Plate Hinge Pin

Tension (cord) Disc (2)
f^chlne Base Hinge Pin for 95265 (2)....
Chain Connecting Link for 4885

Treadle for 4885

" Shaft for 4885

" Spring for 4885
" Stand for 4885

Treadle complete, Nos. 4879,4681 to 4884
and two wood screws 1 in. No. 16....

Chain, 36 In. to 45 In., with 56864 and
56865

Ifet Sweat Guide Holder Screw Washer

Machine Base Hinge Connection for 95265

(2)
Reel Holder Screw Washer (2)
Wrench for 1520 (Accessories)
Trade f^rk for 95495

" " Rivet for 95495 (2)
Hat Sweat Guide Friction Washer

Screw Driver (small) Accessories
Thread Unwinder Thread Cone (wood) for

large cones, for 225258
ifat Rotary Guide Bell Crank Hinge Stud..

" Support Bracket Hinge Stud
Tension (cord) Spring
fet Sweat Guide Holder Bracket Screw

Washer

Hat Rotaiv Guide Ball Bearing Cap Screw

for 62308 and 62339 (2)
Needle Stop Screw for 62327

Hat Rotary Guide Ball Bearing Screw Stud

for 62308 and 62339

Chain Hook (lairge) for 6439
" " (small) for 6439

Feed Adjusting Lever with 446C
" " " Spring
" Bracket with 316C,423C,445C,457C,

1C36C and 1520C

Feed Friction Shaft Cover

V

N.
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NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS 19

No, Plate Name

62306 Feeding Disc (back) fine, with 454C
62307 6922 Hat Rotary Guide for 62308

Rotary Guide complete, Nos. 50332F,
62307, 62309, 62310 and two 50117J..

Rotary Guide Ball Bearing for 62308

and 62339

Rotary Guide Ball Bearing Cap for

62308 and 62339

Rotary Guide Bell Crank for 62333...

" " " " EStension for
62333

Support (hinged)
" Bracket with 187D

* Stop
Sweat Guide (hinged) for thin sweats

" " " " thick sweats

" " Holder
• • " Bracket,
• " Position Plate
" " Stop

Brim Guide Stop for 62336
Sweat Smoothing Plate

lie Bar with 904C and 95357, for
62327

62327 Needle Bar 62326 with 50169D and 62330..

62328 6922 " Guide (lower) with two 95275
62329 6922 " " (upper)
62330 6919 " Stop for 62327

62333 fet Rotary Guide Bell Crank 62311 with

231C and 62312

62334 6920 Ifet Brim Guide for 62336

62335 6920 " " " Holder for 62336
62336 6920 fet Brim Guide (hinged) complete for

blind stitching the folded edge of
soft felt hats, Nos. 226J, 62322,
62334, 62335 and two 404J '

62337 6920 Feeding Disc (back) coarse, with 454C...
62338 Hat Rotary Guide for 62339
62339 Ifat Rotary Guide complete for sewing

sweat bands after bow has been at

tached to the hat, Nos. 50332F,
62309, 62310, 62338 and two 50117J..

62343 Looper Holder for 62344

62344 6919 " " 62343 with RR68, for 62345
62345 Looper Holder Connection complete, Nos.

209D,SS467C,1077C,1550J,62344,92280,

92283 to 922K, 92384, 95260 , 95332,
95400, 95401 and four 1155C

62346 — Cover Plate complete, Nos. 331D, SS419F,
1560D, 1700J, 95213, 95352, 95652
and two 2102

62308 6922 Hat

62309 6922 Hat

62310 6922 Ifet

62311 6922 Hat

62312 6922
n

62313 6922 Hat

62314 6922
0

62315 6922
fl

62316 6922
n

62317
n

62318 6920 n

62319 6920
0

62320 6920
0

62321 6920
n

62322 6920
n

62322 6920
n

62323 6920
H

62326 6919 Neec
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20 NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

No. Plate Ifeme

82216 6922 Feed Adjusting Lever Spindle Position
Pin for 95217

66405 23001 Tweezers (Accessories)
92C03 6920 Feed Bell Crank Connecting Rod with four

196F

92041 6919 Feed Forked Connection

92057 6919 Looper Position Pin for 95402
92071 6919 Needle Bar Eccentric Dcwel Pin

92079 6921 Reel Holder

92267 6919 Looper Holder Position Link with 171C,
for 92269

92268 6919 Looper Holder Position Link Distance Rod
for 92269

92269 —— Looper Holder Position Link complete,No8.

SS437C, 92267, 92268 and two SS413C.
92275 6919 Needle Bar Eccentric Fork with SS329C,

for 92277

92276 6919 Needle Bar Eccentric Fork Strap for

92277

92277 Needle Bar Eccentric Fork complete, Nos.
92275, 92276 and two 20eE

92280 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Stud for 62345.

92281 6919 " " » n « Bugging...
92282 6919 " " » « « Collar

with 704C

92283 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Bracket (right
side) for 62345

92284 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Bracket (left
side) for 62345

92285 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Eccentric with

two 446C, for 62345
92293 6919 Feed Bell Crank Fulcrum Stud

92295 6919 " " Crank

92384 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Fulcrum Joint

Stud for 62345

94967 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Driver Spring

95209 6919 Balance Band Wheel Shaft

95211 6919 " « t, n ggygj,

(right)
95212 6919 felance tend Wheel with two 448C

95213 6921 Cover Plate for 62346

95215 6921 " " latch Spring
95217 6922 Feed Adjusting Lever Spindle with 82216.
95221 6922 ' Bracket Stud

95230 " Friction Wheel Driver Spring Hook..
95232 6920 " " Shaft (upright)
95233 6920 " " " Position Collar with

1258C and 1259C

95242 6920 Feed Friction Shaft Friction Spring

95243 6920 .r « - • >r
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NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS 21

No. Plate Name

95260 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Eccentric Con

necting Rod Stud for 62345
95262 6921 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Oil Cover
95264 6923 f^chine Ease for 95265
95265 6923 Pfechine Base complete, Nos. ^264 and

two each 2809 and 8294

95267 6919 Needle Bar Bushing
95271 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Retaining Clutch

Spring Hook for 95319 and 95322 (2)
95275 —— Needle Guide (lower) Position Pin for

62328 (2)
95298 6919 Needle Bar Thread Nipper

95300 6919 .. « « « Spring Adjusting
Bracket

95308 6919 Glance Band Wheel with two 448C
95313 6920 Feed Friction Shaft End Screw Washer...

95314 6920 " " Wheel With 435C, 441C and
two 765C

95315 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Driver for 95318...

95316 6920 « " » h (inside
for 95318

95317 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Driver Block (out
side) for 95318

95318 — Feed Friction Wheel Driver complete,Nos
170B,243C,SS339C,SS340C and 95315 to
95317

95319 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Retaining Clutch
with 95271, for 95323

95320 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Retaining Clutch
Hinge Pin for 95323

95322 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Retaining Clutch
Bracket with 95271, for 95323

95323 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Retaining Clutch
complete, Nos. 95319,95320 and 95322

95325 6919 Feed Regulator

95326 8919 " " Bushing
95327 8922 Feeding DISC (front)
95332 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Eccentric Con

necting Rod with two 1057C, for
62345

96334 6920 Feed Friction Wheel Retaining Clutch
Spring

95338 6919 Needle Bar Eccentric with 449C
95340 6919 Thread Nipper Spindle
95352 6921 Tension (thread) Spring for 62346
96367 6919 Needle Bar Thread Guide for 62326

95365 6921 Thread Take-up Spring for 95652
95366 6921 " " " Collar for 95652.
95367 6921 n ,, h n

95651
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22 NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS

No. Plate Name

95398 6919 Balance Band Wheel Shaft Looper Cam with

two 4450

95400 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Fulcnun Joint

for 62345

95401 6919 Looper Holder Rock Shaft Fulcrum Joint
Collar with 171E, for 62345

95402 6919 Looper With 92057 (single thread)
95450 6919 Needle Bar Clamp with 552C

95468 6919 Looper Holder Position Link Bracket....

95483 6919 Glance Hand Wheel Shaft Oil Hole Cover

95484 6921 Feed Regulating Lever with 158F

95485 6921 " " " Segment
95486 6921 " " " Stitch Indicator.
95489 6919 Needle Bar Thread Nipper Spring

95495 —— Head of Machine with 15404 and two 15405

95566 6919 Looper Holder Position Link Bracket

Plate

95585 6919 Feed Cam with 443C

95642 — " Roll Opening Lever for 95643
95643 6922 " " " " 95642 with 660D
95651 6921 Thread Take-up Post with 95367, for

95652

95652 — Thread Take-up complete for 62346, Nos.
95365, 95366 and 95651

120342 23601 Oiler (copper plated) with 120343 (Ac
cessorles)

120343 23801 Oiler Spout, 3 1/2 In. long, for 120342
120440 23801 Screw Driver (large) Accessories
150203 22248 Thread Unwinder Spool Rest Cushion

(felt) for 225258 (2)
200383C 22248 Thread Unwinder Spool Rest Rod Set Screw

for 202490

201018C 22248 Thread Unwinder Spool Rest Set Screw for

225257

201696J 22248 Thread Unwinder Thread Guide Lock Nut

for 225258

202490 22248 Thread Unwinder Spool Stand with 200383C,
for 225258

225257 22248 Thread Unwinder Spool Rest with 201018C
for 225258

225258 22248 Thread Unwinder complete, Nos. 201696J,
202490,225257,225324,225326,2253 88,

two each 150203, 225391 and three
wood screws 7/8 In. No. 12

225322 22248 Thread Unwinder Thread Guide Rod Washer

for 225324

225324 22248 Thread Unwinder Thread Guide Rod with

208E and 225322, for 225258

225326 22248 Thread Unwinder Thread Guide Position

Cup for 225258
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NUMERICAL LIST OF PARTS 23

NameNo. Plate

225388 22248

225390 22248

225391 22248

Thread Unwinder Spool Rest Rod for

225258
Thread Unwinder Thread Cone Holder, for

Inverted cones, for 225258
Thread Unwinder Thread Guide for 225258

(2)

SINGER Needles should be used

in SINGER Machines

These Needles and their Containers
are marked with the

Company's Trade Mark "SIMANCO.**

Needles in Containers marked

"FOR SINGER A\ACHINES"

are NOT SINGER made needles. 2
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144D

149F

448C

95483
4U8C

92041

1520C

380C

1520J

92071

443C

449C

95338

92275

3S329C

380C 4^30

2039

95489

62330

;."{(S 50169D

95298

378C

92293^^^^°95300

95398 \P
95211

95209

SSm3C

RR68

95308

448C

144D

057C
3 78C

95332

92384446C angr

92280

95267

704C

95357
95260

171C

5520"^

92284
904C

1077C

95340

62344

95402

J520E

1637E

447C

1155C

92283

1147C

92057 NN82C

95468
1637E •

SS413C
95400

95401
1550J

SS467C
92281

it\2

ISS56E
95566

' 92267
171E 92268

O

o

CO
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6920 - 1/2

62337

USilC

62322
\ I 62323 1

62304

226J

21202
870

1259C

95243

765C
U41C

1258C

95242

435C

94967

170B

243C

95317

SS340C SS45D

95316

SS339C / 95315

49109

704C

62336
62334

404J

62335

95323
95319 95320

690E

95334

95322
95271

679C 679C

92033

95313 1 196F
1520E
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327D

1560D

SS419F

95352

1700J

2840

6921 - 1/2

92079

8800

2117

95365 ^5367
95484 95366

158F

161D

95485

95486

.3310

2102

95215

193F
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62314

38440

187D

193D

1520C

190J 62312

62315

62310 62308 50H7J 1036C

62309 62313

62311

457C

446C
307C

151
50332F

^2307
NN55E

2455

418E

62329

181D

665J

316C 95221

445C

231C

739B

43808

1562J
263E

2070

a 6600

\
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6923 - 1/2

95264

8294

2809
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6924 - y-i
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22246 - Ye

225258

201696J 225322

225391

aOSAL

225368

150203

225257

27739

\
225326

225391

•225324

150203

jy
201016C

200383C / K 202490

225390
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23801 - %

120342

120343 86405

Mm 120440

6908

26485

1/
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